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Total Gender Age 

LV's Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ 

Favor or Oppose Initiative 
Process? 

Favor 71% 73% 69% 92% 78% 70% 63% 71% 

Oppose 12% 12% 12% 8% 7% 7% 16% 11% 

Not sure 17% 15% 19% 0% 14% 22% 21% 18% 

  

Race Party 

White Black Other Republican Democrat Other 

Favor or Oppose Initiative 
Process? 

Favor 75% 28% 66% 76% 58% 80% 

Oppose 12% 32% 4% 7% 17% 12% 

Not sure 13% 40% 31% 17% 25% 8% 

  

Ideology Married Children at Home 

Conservative Moderate Liberal Not sure Yes No Yes No 

Favor or Oppose Initiative 
Process? 

Favor 79% 64% 67% 6% 72% 70% 76% 69% 

Oppose 8% 12% 16% 61% 13% 10% 7% 13% 

Not sure 13% 24% 16% 34% 16% 20% 17% 18% 

  

Income 

Under $20K $20K-$40K $40K-$60K $60K-$75K 
$75K-
$100K $100K+ Not sure 

Favor or Oppose Initiative 
Process? 

Favor 65% 77% 73% 58% 78% 66% 78% 

Oppose 11% 6% 13% 2% 8% 32% 5% 

Not sure 23% 17% 14% 40% 14% 1% 18% 

 



 

 

 

 


